
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

83 

73 

341 

2 

18 

23 

1 

98B 

52 

49 

28 

Name 

Vincent Dean 

Jonathan Ornstein 

Craig Skeels 

Tom Diaz 

Jim Reed 

Deane Palmer 

Michael Evans 

Marc A. Petein 

Bill Kelley 

Pen Pendleton 

Charles Rolle 

Class 

6MP3 

6MP2 

6BP 

6BP 

6BP 

6MP3 

6TA 

6BP 

6BP 

6AP 

6TA 

Laps 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

6 

6 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:55.417 

1:59.189 

1:59.645 

2:05.354 

2:06.716 

2:07.239 

2:07.862 

2:08.120 

2:10.553 

2:12.441 

3:00.593 

2nd Best 

1:56.165 

2:01.112 

2:00.048 

2:06.583 

2:07.196 

2:08.428 

2:08.718 

2:09.734 

2:10.772 

2:13.863 

3:08.049 

Year 

1965 

1985 

1965 

1965 

1966 

1995 

1968 

1966 

1966 

1966 

1968 

Make/Model 

Shelby Cobra 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford GT350 Mustang 

Shelby GT 350 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Shelby GT 350 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Engine 

351cid 

350cid 

302cid 

305cid 

289cid 

330cid 

302cid 

289cid 

305cid 

6400cc 

302cid 

Color 

Blue 

Black/Red 

Red 

White/Blue 

Gold/Black 

Black/Red 

Orange/Black/White 

White/Blue 

Green 

White/Blue 

Red/White 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/1/2017 1:25:11 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

SVRA So-Cal Historic Sports Car Festival 

Group 6 Big Bore Production 

Group 6 Practice 

Practice started at 10:17:46 

Auto Club Speedway 2.800 miles 

4/29/2017 10:20 AM 


